
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

RFQ No. AKRSP/84/2022 Delivery Point Andraghach  Khot Upper Chitral, 
KPK 

RFQ Date June 24, 2022 Submission Date July 07, 2022 

 

Description of Work: Supply and Transportation of Station and Distribution Transformers to Andraghach 

MHP of 75kW capacity 

S.No Item 
Description 

Specification Unit Qty Unit 
Rate 
(Rs) 

Total 

1  Step Up 
(Station) 
Transformer 
(100kVA) 

• Step Up 0.4/11kV, ONAN Cooled, 100 kVA, 

• Powerlink, PEL, MML, Climax, Powertech, 
Hammad Engineering, Hydrolink 

• One replacing replacement warranty all 
charges of replacement, mounting, and 
transportation within warranty period 
being on the supplier/manufacturer.  

 

No 1   

2  Step Down 
(Distribution) 
Transformer 
(25kVA)  

• 0.4/11kV step down, connection  

• HV: Delta, Connection LV: Star, with 
electrolytic copper winding, with tapping 
ranges from 10kV to 12kV, ONAN Cooled. 

• Powerlink, PEL, MML, Climax, Powertech, 
Hammad Engineering, hydrolink, 

• One replacing replacement warranty, all 
charges of replacement, mounting, and 
transportation within warranty period 
being on the supplier/manufacturer. 

 

No 5   

3 Step Down 
(Distribution) 
Transformer 
(50kVA) 

• 0.4/11kV step down, connection HV: Delta, 
Connection LV: Star, with electrolytic 
copper winding, with tapping ranges from 
10kV to 12kV, ONAN Cooled. 

• Powerlink, PEL, MML, Climax, Powertech, 
Hammad Engineering, hydrolink), 

• One replacing replacement warranty, all 
charges of replacement, mounting, and 
transportation within warranty period 
being on the supplier/manufacturer. 

 

No 2   

4 Transportation 
to Andraghach 

Transportation to Andraghach Khot, 160km from 
Chitral Town 

L/S 1   

 
Total Amount 

 
    

 

 

 

 



Technical Terms, Conditions and Quality Standards: 

1. Interested suppliers/ firms/ service providers must provide their quotations, printed or hand-written on 

firm’s letterhead. Further, interested suppliers are requested to provide their quotation in accordance with 

the format prescribed in the RFQ. 

 

2. Quoted rates of interested service providers should hold valid for a period of one and a half months (45days) 

being in effect after submission date.   

 

3. Safe transportation of all equipment to the site will be the responsibility of respective contractors.  

4. During the transportation, the contractor will make his own arrangements for travel, stay and food etc. 

Moreover, he will provide all the equipment’s needed for the said purpose at his own cost. 

5. The employer will arrange its own independent inspection team on delivery of equipment at project site. 
6. All items shall be in line with the approved design. 

7. A pre-dispatch inspection will also be carried out at supplier’s premises. If there will be any change in 

specification provided in bidding documents, the inspection team of employer can reject the equipment. In 

such a case, the supplier is responsible for any cost associated with the modification befitting the employer’s 

specifications.   

 

8. Evaluation of bids shall be carried out in two stages: 

Technical Evaluation: In this stage the bidder shall be evaluated on the following criteria on “Pass” or “Fail” basis: 

 

Work Experience: The Bidder shall present minimum 03 (three) relevant references on assignments of a 

similar size and nature. Satisfactory completion of at least 03 (three) projects of the same nature as the works 

to be tendered and of at least PKRs 3 million contract value each in the past 5 years. Detailed project 

completion certificate/contract agreement specifying contract value to be attached as evidence.  

Financial Capability 

The average turnover for the last 03 years should be at least 8 million.  This should be supported by original 

banks statements or true copy of audited financial statements. 

The technically qualified bidder shall be financially evaluated, and lowest bidder shall be awarded the contract.  

9. As per AKRSP’s procurement policy, escalation charges shall not be admissible. 

10. In case of asking for mobilization advance, bank guaranty or call deposit of equal amount shall be submitted 

to AKRSP.  

11. A twelve-month Defect Liability Period (DLP) is set in which 5% of the contract value is withheld and any 

malfunctioning of the equipment will be rectified by the supplier while bearing all costs of replacement and 

transportation.   

12. Payment Terms: Payment will be made in three installments upon achievement of each milestone 

• 50% payment will be made after delivery and inspection at Chitral Town. 

• 45% payment will be made after delivery to project site at Andraghach Khot. 

• 5% payment will be made after maturation of Defect Liability Period of Twelve Months. DLP shall start 

after successful installation and commissioning of MHP. 

13. The supplier must pay a visit to the project site at Andraghach to assess the accessibility condition. 

14. AKRSP maintains a record of existing and past rates of various goods, supplies and services. If at any stage 

of procurement, AKRSP finds the apparent and clear difference between rates provided in the quotation 

and prevailing market rates as per said records, AKRSP holds the authority to cancel the whole procurement 

process and all suppliers, involved in such cartelization shall be blacklisted. Further, same entity/ individual 

shall not be allowed to float the quotation with different name. 

15. AKRSP reserves the right to cancel the procurement process at any stage, without mentioning any expressed 

or implicit reasons. 



16. AKRSP reserves the right to increase or decrease the amounts of any or all entity expressed in RFQ. 

17. Bidder is requested to sign and stamp the RFQ and enclose it with technical bid documents.  

 

We have read the technical terms, conditions and quality standards mentioned above and agree with the 

requirements thereof except followings: 

Exceptions (If Any, otherwise mark “No Observations” 

 

 

 

 

 

We undertake that any modification in specification as mentioned above at time of handing over the project to 

community due to any reason associated and installed by us shall lead to deduction from our payments or the 

defect liability amount.  

Signature: _____________________________ Name: __________________________________ 

 

Designation: _____________________________Date: ____________________________ 

 

 

 

 


